
No.D.27011!1!2009-CC 
Government of India 

Ministry of Statistics & PI 
Data Informatics and Innovation Division (0110) 

***** 
East Block -10, R.K. Puram, 

New Delhi-110066 
Dated: November, 2019 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Subject: - Auction of electronic (IT) items in the 0110, Ministry of Statistics & PI. 

0110, Ministry of Statistics & PI invites bid from interested firms for disposal of 
old and condemned items kept East Block-10, RK Puram office of the Ministry of 
Statistics & Pion "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS." 

2. Interested parties may visit the site and inspect the old! condemned items kept 
at this office of the Ministry of Statistics & PI before quoting their rates. 

3. The interested firm may be required to submit the EMD amount of Rs. 5,000/ 
(five thousand only) in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Statistics & PI 
payable at New Delhi alongwith the tender documents required registration certificate. 

4. The interested bidders should quote the rates of all the listed items or as a 
whole. The bid of those bidders will be rejected by the ministry who fail to quote price 
of all items or as a whole. The last date of submission of bid is 15th November, 2019 
at 03.00 PM. The bid must be submitted in the prescribed proforma as per Annexure 
I and II enclosed and sent to Under Secretary (Administration), 0110, Ministry of 
Statistics & PI, East Block 10, R.K. Puram, New Delhi. 

5. The items shall be sold to the highest bidder and he will be required to deposit 
the total quoted amount through Demand Draft in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, 
Ministry of Statistics & PI, New Delhi. 

6. The article will be disposed of on 'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS 'and Labour and 
transportation charge will be borne by the highest successful bidder, the successful 
bidder has to make full balance payment in the form of Cash! Demand Draft! Pay Order 
of any Nationalized! Schedule Bank drawn in favour of "Pay & Account Officer Ministry 
of Statistics & PI" Payable at "New Delhi" within three(3) days after confirmation, failing 
which, the offer may be cancelled and EMD shall stand forfeited. 



7. The items will be auctioned as a LOT and the bidder should quote the offer 
price of all the listed items. The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items 
from the disposal site to his premises within 3 days after the payment of the quoted 
amount. On failure to do so, Ministry shall have the right to forfeit the entire amount of 
the bidder and dispose the items to alternate bidder. 

8. All relevant rules and regulations of Government of India will be final and 
applicable & binding on all the bidders. 

9. The bid should be submitted their bids in the prescribed bid format given in 
Annexure-I, II and III. All columns of the bid form should be filled. After receipt of the 
full payment from the highest successful bidder, the Ministry will issue order in the 
name of the firm for lifting the items for transportation. After lifting the old/ condemned 
items the firm is required to clean the space immediately. No items should be left by 
the firm. 

10. The Ministry of Statistics & PI reserves the right to cancel the entire auction 
process at any stage without any prior notice. 

Yours faithfully 

~~- 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Email: adminunit.dsdd@mospi.gov.in 
Tel. 2615074 

Copy to :- 

V<Web Unit, DSDD(CC), MoSPI for placing the website of the Ministry 
2. Shri Thakur, DO for floating the tender in the CPP Portal. 



Annexure-1 

Sr. No. Particulars Information filled by the bidder 
1. Name of the bidder firm 
2. Registered address of the firm 

(address proof must attached) 
3. Name, Mobile No. of the 

authorized signatory. 
4. PAN No.1 ST/ GST No. of the firm 

(address proof must attached) 
5. EMD of Rs. 5000/- enclosed or not 
6. Registered under any Ministry/ 

Department! Agency (Address 
proof must attached) 

7. Experience certificate (minimum 
one contract order for auction from 
Central Government! State 
Government! Autonomous bodies/ 
PSUs etc. 

8. Undertaking acceptance of terms 
and conditions of the auction 
notice. 

9. Undertaking that the firm is not 
blacklisting/ debarred by any 
Ministry/ Department of the 
Government of India. 

TECHNICAL PROFORMA 

I have fully read the terms and conditions of the auction notice and agreeable to us. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sign/ Date/ Sea of the firm 



Annexure-II 

FINANCIAL BID-PROFORMA 

l!We declare that I/my representative have inspected the 
obsolete items listed below and am/are interested to purchase the same after 
accepting all the terms and conditions of the Tender Document. MY/Our 
consolidated rate for all the items is given below:- 

List 1: List of condemned items approved in TAEC Meeting held on 17th Dec 
2015 

A L" t f D kt IS 0 es o~s 
Item Particulars of Store Brief Specification, Unit Year of Quoted 
No. if any Q!Y_ Purchase price 

1 PC + 1 2004 
2 Compaq (HP) PC Hard disk = 20 GB 10 16.03.2004 

(DSR P-325) and RAM is 
128/256 MB 

3 HCL PC Hard disk = 8 7 20.12.2004 
(DSR P-326) GB and RAM is 

64 MB 
4 HP dx-2280 Hard disk = 160 3 02.02.2007 

GB and RAM is 
256/512 MB 

5 HP dx-2280 Hard disk = 160 18 25.04.2007 
(DSR P-328) GB and RAM is 

256/512 MB 
6 HP Proliant ML-110 Hard disk - 320 5 24.05.2007 

(DSR P-327) GB and RAM = 2 
GB 

Total 44 

B L" t f L t IP I t . IS 0 aptop, a m oR 
Item Particulars of Store Qty Year of 
No. Purchase 

1 Compaq Laptop 1 21.02.2005 
(DSR P-393) 

2 Palmtop 5 - 
Total 6 

C List of Printers 
1 HP LaserJet 2420dn 2 10.10.2003 

(DSR P-253) 
2 HP LaserJet 1150 3 20.10.2003 

(DSR P-253) 
3 HP LaserJet 1160 1 29.12.2004 

(DSR P-254) 
4 HP Laserj_et 2300n 3 20.10.2003 



I I (DSR P-253) 

D. List of Scanners 
11 I HP-7400C 

(DSR P-367) 
Total I 

E. List of Network Device 
1 Hub 16 Port (DSR P-341) 1 20.01.2013 
2 Switch (DSR P-421) 1 08.08.2005 
3 Switch 2 -do- 
Total 4 



Annexure -III 

List -2; Condemned items approved in TAEC meeting held on 16th Jan. 2019 

A L" t f D kt IT s IS 0 es ops ower erver 
Item Particulars of Specifications Qty Year of Quoted 
No. Stores [No.1 Purchasel price 

License] Installation 
1 HP Proliant Intel Xeon 2 24/05/2007 

ML-350 Processor = 3 GHz. 
(Tower H Disk = 72x3 
Server) RAM=4 GB 

2 HP 7900 Core Core [TM] 2 2 25/03/2010 
2 Hard disk = 320 GB 

RAM = 2 GB 
3 HP 8000 Core Core [TM] 2 10 05/04/2010 

2 Hard disk = 320 GB 
RAM = 2 GB 

4 HP-8000 Core [TM] 2 20 28/01/2011 
Hard disk = 320 GB 
RAM = 2 GB 

5 Graphics Processor = Dual 3 2007 
Unit's PC core AMD 

Hard Disk = 150 GB 
RAM = 4GB 

Total Desktops 37 

B L" fL lst o a pto ps 
Item Particulars of Specifications Qty Year of Quoted 
No. Stores Purchasel price 

Installation 
1. HP Compaq P-IV 1 21/05/2007 

8430 RAM=1 GB 
Hard Disk = 40 GB 

2. HP Compaq P-IV 1 06/06/2007 
Laptop - NX RAM=1 GB 
6320 Hard Disk = 40 GB 

3. IBM Lenovo Core 2 Duo 2 30103/2010 
Think Pad RAM=2GB 

Hard disk = 80 GB 
4. HP Laptop i7 Core i7 1 09/05/2013 

RAM=2GB 
H Disk = 160 GB 

Total Laptop 5 j 

Specifications Qty Year of 
Purchasel 



Installation 
1 HP l.aserlet 3390 3 05/05/2007 
2 HP Laserjet 2 05/05/2007 

P3005d 
3 HP Laserjet 3 2007 

P2015 
4 HP Laserjet 5 2010 

M2727nf 
5 HP LaserJet Pro 6 14/03/2011 

P1606dn 
6 H P Laser Jet Pro 5 28/03/2011 

P1606dn 
7 Xerox Laser 5 

Printer 
8 Graphics Printer 2 2007 
9 Graphics Unit 1 2007 

Scanner 
10 Graphics Unit 1 2007 

Photocopier 
Total Printer 33 

D List of Network Devices 
Item Particulars of Specifications Qty Year of Quoted 
No. Stores Purchasel price 

Installation 
1 Router 1 01/02/2005 
2 UTM (2 parts) 1 2012 
Total Network Device 2 

E List of Scanner 
Item Particulars of Specifications Qty Year of Quoted price 
No. Stores Purchasel 

Installation 
1 Scanner 8390 1 24/05/2007 

(Operation Unit) 
2 HP ScanJet 1 02/12/2013 

N9120 
(Web Unit) 

Total Scanner 2 

F f List 0 Protector/Projector Screen 
Item Particulars of Specifications Qty Year of Quoted price 
No. Stores Purchasel 

Installation 
1 Webster 1 29/09/2003 

Interactive 
Board 



1 Globus GD30X 
Projector 

129/03/2012 

I !We have gone through the terms and conditions given in the tender documents and 
agree with the same. l!We understand that in the event of non-compliance of the terms 
and conditions of the tender my/our EMD shall be forfeited by DSDD (Computer 
Centre), Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Sardar Patel Bhawan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi. 

(Signature of the Bidder) 


